

**Certified Bid Tab: S 144th Street Phase II Project - Re-Bid**

Bid Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		DPK, Inc.		Westwater Construction Company		Valley Electric Co of Mount Vernon		Marshbank Construction, Inc.		Rodarte Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>SCHEDULE A - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS</b>															
<b>ROADWAY</b>															
1	Unexpected Site Changes	1	EST	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 29,203.20	\$ 29,203.20	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,851.90	\$ 1,851.90	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
4	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	EST	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Utility Potholing	1	EST	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Type B Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,931.20	\$ 3,931.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 143,700.00	\$ 143,700.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 184,681.63	\$ 184,681.63	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 192,000.00
8	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 77,263.10	\$ 77,263.10	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
9	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,340.80	\$ 21,340.80	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 94,457.60	\$ 94,457.60	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	980	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 116.90	\$ 114,562.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 37,240.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 68,600.00
12	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	110	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00
13	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	1030	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 35,020.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,480.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 34,711.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 23,690.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,780.00
14	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	1280	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 52,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 38.20	\$ 48,896.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,400.00
15	HMA CI 1/2" PG 64-22	620	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 66,340.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 109.90	\$ 68,138.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 62,000.00
16	HMA CI 1/2" PG 64-22 for Overlay	340	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 131.70	\$ 44,778.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 37,400.00
17	Planing Bituminous Pavement	690	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 18.30	\$ 12,627.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,900.00
18	Cement Conc. Pavement	65	CY	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 46,475.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 578.43	\$ 37,597.95	\$ 550.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 39,000.00
19	Decorative Stamped Finish	25	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 203.72	\$ 5,093.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00
20	Concrete Steps	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,887.20	\$ 6,887.20	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
21	Cast-in-Place Wall	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,129.55	\$ 18,129.55	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	Modular Block Wall	310	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 14,570.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 9,424.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 19,220.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,850.00
23	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,392.40	\$ 18,392.40	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
24	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1640	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 47,560.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 22.07	\$ 36,194.80	\$ 19.00	\$ 31,160.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 47,560.00
25	Cement Conc. Gutter	510	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 23.96	\$ 12,219.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,360.00
26	Roundabout Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	280	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22.11	\$ 6,190.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 12,320.00
27	Extruded Curb Type 6	40	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 93.30	\$ 3,732.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00
28	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 1	320	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 95.31	\$ 30,499.20	\$ 57.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 22,400.00
29	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 2	30	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 95.31	\$ 2,859.30	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00
30	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance Type 3	50	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 95.31	\$ 4,765.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
31	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
32	Mailbox Support	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
33	Railing	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,818.50	\$ 4,818.50	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>SIDEWALK</b>															
34	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	1670	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 91,850.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 96,860.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 48,430.00	\$ 80.08	\$ 133,733.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 75,150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 100,200.00
35	Thickened Edge Sidewalk	130	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 6,578.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00
36	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	8	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,651.71	\$ 13,213.68	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00
37	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular B	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,651.71	\$ 3,303.42	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
38	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,651.71	\$ 1,651.71	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	Detectable Warning Surface	176	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 59.69	\$ 10,505.44	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,632.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 5,808.00
<b>STORM DRAINAGE</b>															
40	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	3290	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 329.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,935.00
41	Gravel Backfill Incl. Haul for Storm Trench	440	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 39.40	\$ 17,336.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 14,520.00
42	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	420	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 26,670.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,400.00
43	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam.	50	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 64.60	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
44	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	560	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 25,480.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 24,640.00
45	Storm Drainage Television Inspection	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
46	Concrete Inlet	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,684.80	\$ 5,054.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
47	Catch Basin Type 1	6	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,853.30	\$ 11,119.80	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
48	Catch Basin Type 1L	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,909.50	\$ 1,909.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
49	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,931.20	\$ 23,587.20	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00
50	Adjust Catch Basin	8	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 5,032.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
51	Connect to Existing Drainage Structure	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,695.70	\$ 8,087.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
52	Connect Drainage Structure to Existing Pipe	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,965.60	\$ 1,965.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
53	Stormwater Treatment Vault, 4' x 8'	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,312.00	\$ 39,312.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
54	Stormwater Treatment Vault, 4' x 13'	1	EA	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 44,928.00	\$ 44,928.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>WATER</b>															
55	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 4 In. Diam.	10	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100							

**Certified Bid Tab: S 144th Street Phase II Project - Re-Bid**

Bid Item No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		DPK, Inc.		Westwater Construction Company		Valley Electric Co of Mount Vernon		Marshbank Construction, Inc.		Rodarte Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>ILLUMINATION AND SIGNAL SYSTEMS</b>															
62	Illumination System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 209,420.10	\$ 209,420.10	\$ 191,000.00	\$ 191,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
63	Traffic Signal System, Complete (S 144th St and 42nd Ave S)	1	LS	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 228,697.80	\$ 228,697.80	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
64	Signal Loop Modifications, Complete (Tukwila Intl Blvd & S 144th St)	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 24,030.90	\$ 24,030.90	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
65	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 27,843.90	\$ 27,843.90	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES</b>															
66	Storm Drain Marker	13	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 219.70	\$ 16.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00
67	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	3.5	HUND	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 337.00	\$ 1,179.50	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,537.50
68	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	0.5	HUND	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 786.30	\$ 393.15	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 475.00
69	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,040.20	\$ 6,040.20	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
70	Plastic Line, 4 In.	1920	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,400.00
71	Plastic Stop Line	90	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 382.50
72	Plastic Crosswalk Line	490	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,205.00
73	Plastic Traffic Arrow	2	EA	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 75.30	\$ 150.60	\$ 72.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
74	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol	4	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 498.70	\$ 1,994.80	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
75	Plastic Bicycle Lane Symbol for Loop Detection	2	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 245.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
76	Plastic Access Parking Space Symbol	4	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 401.00	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00
77	Paint Line, 4 In.	290	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 174.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 145.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 797.50
<b>ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT</b>															
78	Property Restoration	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
79	Topsoil Type A	160	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,800.00
80	Bark Mulch	20	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 56.20	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
81	Seeded Lawn Installation	95	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 674.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 570.00
82	PSIPE Tilia tomentosa 'PNI 6051/ Green Mountain Linden; 2.5" Cal., 12'-14' Ht.	9	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 494.30	\$ 4,448.70	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
83	PSIPE Cornus kousa x nuttallii 'KN4-43/ Starlight Dogwood; 2.5" Cal., 12'-14' Ht.	13	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 449.30	\$ 5,840.90	\$ 430.00	\$ 5,590.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
84	PSIPE Abelia x grandiflora 'Kaleidoscope/ Kaleidoscope Abelia; 2 Gallon Cont.	18	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 599.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 396.00
85	PSIPE Berberis thunbergii 'Concorde/ Concorde Japanese Barberry; 2 Gallon Cont.	84	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00
86	PSIPE Spiraea japonica 'Walbura/ Magic Carpet Spirea; 2 Gallon Cont.	60	EA	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00
87	PSIPE Calluna vulgaris 'Spring Torch/ Spring Torch Heather; 1 Gallon Cont.	63	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 623.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 819.00
88	PSIPE Teucrium chamaedrys/ Wall Germander; 1 Gallon Cont.	86	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,118.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 851.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,118.00
89	PSIPE Pennisetum Alopecuroides 'Little Bunny/ Little Bunny Dwarf Fountain Grass; 1 Gallon Cont.	87	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 600.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,131.00
90	PSIPE Schizachyrium scoparium 'The Blues/ The Blues Little Bluestem	51	EA	\$ 12.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 861.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 561.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 663.00
91	PSIPE Veronica peduncularis 'Georgia Blue/ Georgia Blue Speedwell; 1 Gallon Cont.	210	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,730.00
92	PSIPE Geum 'Mango Lassi/ Mango Lassi Avens; 1 Gallon Cont.	285	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,821.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,705.00
93	Root Barrier	352	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 2,393.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,576.00
94	Automatic Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 14,033.30	\$ 14,033.30	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
95	Bench	4	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,366.60	\$ 9,466.40	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
96	Trash Receptacle	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,695.70	\$ 5,391.40	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>FRANCHISE UTILITY ITEMS</b>															
97	Franchise Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
98	Adjust Gas Valve	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 617.30	\$ 1,234.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
				<b>Sub-Total Schedule A</b>	<b>\$ 1,849,819.50</b>	<b>\$ 1,765,859.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,152,875.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,993,620.63</b>		<b>\$ 1,649,265.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,846,106.50</b>	

<b>SCHEDULE B - SEATTLE CITY LIGHT IMPROVEMENTS</b>															
99	Adjust Utility Vault	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 602.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
100	Adjust Handole	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,204.10	\$ 1,204.10	\$ 214.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
101	Furnish and Install 507LA Vault	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,521.20	\$ 13,521.20	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
102	Furnish and Install 577LA Vault	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,885.80	\$ 18,885.80	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
103	Furnish and Install 712LA Vault	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 33,954.60	\$ 33,954.60	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
104	Furnish and Install PVC Conduit, 4 In. Diam.	2170	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 75,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 119,350.00	\$ 107.40	\$ 233,058.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 82,460.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 186,620.00
105	Furnish and Install PVC Conduit, 5 In. Diam.	1700	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 74,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 115.80	\$ 196,860.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 178,500.00
106	Replace Frame and Cover, 42 In. Round	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,068.50	\$ 10,137.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
				Schedule B Subtotal	\$ 208,950.00		\$ 211,700.00		\$ 280,350.00		\$ 508,222.70		\$ 214,274.00		\$ 434,920.00
				Sales Tax (9.5%)	\$ 19,850.25		\$ 20,111.50		\$ 26,633.25		\$ 48,281.16		\$ 20,356.03		\$ 41,317.40
				<b>Sub-Total Schedule B</b>	<b>\$ 228,800.25</b>	<b>\$ 231,811.50</b>		<b>\$ 306,983.25</b>		<b>\$ 556,503.86</b>		<b>\$ 234,630.03</b>		<b>\$ 476,237.40</b>	

<b>TOTAL CONSTRUCTION BID/ESTIMATE (Schedule A + B)</b>				<b>\$ 2,078,619.75</b>	<b>\$ 1,997,670.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,459,858.25</b>	<b>\$ 2,550,124.49</b>	<b>\$ 1,883,895.03</b>	<b>\$ 2,322,343.90</b>
---	--	--	--	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------	------------------------

Errors

(1) Proposal had an error in the total amount for Item #17, showing \$8,840 when the total amount calculates to \$8,970. Error is for a total of -\$130 from what the amount should be. This error carried through to the bid total, which was \$130 less than the calculated total.

Certified by  Date January 26, 2017  
Cindy Knighton, Senior Program Manager